DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2145.00 Rec:\$15.00

2017-895466

\$2,160.00 Pgs=2 03/03/2017 04:05 PM

A.P.N.:

1220-08-812-001

File No:

143-2508786 (SC)

R.P.T.T.:

\$2,145.00

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

The Cheryl Lynn Mazzola Living Trust dated October 29, 2015

1005 Cobblestone Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Warren Company of Nevada, Inc. a Nevada Corporation

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Cheryl Lynn Mazzola, Trustee of The Cheryl Lynn Mazzola Living Trust, U/A dated October 29, 2015

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 1 IN BLOCK A AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP, PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, PD 03-011 FOR ROCKY TERRACE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON NOVEMBER 30, 2005, IN BOOK 1105, PAGE 12654 AS DOCUMENT NO. 661875.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements 2. now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 02/27/2017

Warren Company of NV, Inc. a Nevada Corporation	
By: //// Januarite Warren Title: President	7/
STATE OF NEVADA): ss.	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	,
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by
Marguerite Warren.	•
yhur Claecher SUZANNE CHE NOTARY PUI	3LIC
Notary Public (My commission expires: 5 / 2 - 2 0 / 9) STATE OF NE My Commission Expir Certificate Ng: 99	res: 05-12-19
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed	dated

February 27, 2017 under Escrow No. 143-2508786.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	ber(s)			
a)	1220-08-812-001				
p)					
c)_ d)					\wedge
-	T(D				
2. a)	Type of Property Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Re	s FOR REC	ORDERS OPTI	ONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re		
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other		7		
3.	a) Total Value/Sales F	Price of Property:	\$5	50,000.00	
	b) Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value of	(\$		
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$5	50,000.00	
	d) Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	\$2	,145.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>d:</u> /	/	/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	nption, per 375.090, Sect	tion:))	
	b. Explain reason for			_ /	
_				/ / /	
5.		ntage being transferred: lares and acknowledges	Lundar papality	%	upot to NPS
375		10, that the information			
info	rmation and belief, and	d can be supported by d	locumentation i	f called upon to	substantiate
		herein. Furthermore, t			
		ner determination of add iterest at 1% per month.			
		everally liable for any ac			o bayor and
	nature:	ree that	Capacity:	Eoffice	- Approximately and the second
Sig	nature:		Capacity:	(: 0	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFO	RMATION
and the same of th	(REQUIR	(ED)))	(REQUIRED)	
		ALDE I	/ /	The Cheryl Ly	
Prin	۷۷arren Com nt Name: Nevada Corp	pany of NV, Inc. a	Print Name:	Living Trust da 29, 2015	ated October
	tress: 1661 Macklan		Address:	1005 Cobblesto	ne Drive
City	/: Minden .		City: Gard	dnerville	
Sta		Zip: 89423	State: N\		89460
		QUESTING RECORDING		ot seller or buy	/er)
		n Title Insurance		·	
	nt Name: Company	005/0 11 101	_ File Number:	143-2508786 S	C/SC
k.	dress <u>1663 US Highwa</u> 7: Minden	ay 395/ Suite 101	- State: NV	Zip: 89	9423
City	/. IVIETUETT	CODD THE FORM MA		ED/MICBOEII M	